(®
BY KORRELS

Technical Datasheet

Description

Physical & Thermal

Density

Melting Point

Mold Shrinkage ( average )

Moisture Absorption

Meld Flow Index

Vicat Softening Temperature B 9,9 N
Heat Deflection Temperature 0,45 MpA
Heat Deflection Temperature 1,81 Mpa
Heat Resistance / Ball test

Continuous use temperature ( without load )

Mechanical

Tensile Strenght at Yield

Tensile strenght at Break

Tensile Modulus

Tensise Strain at Yield

Tensile strain at Break

1zod - Noched Impact Strenght
Izod - Unnotched Impact Strenght

Electrical & Flame retardancy
Comparative Tracking Index ( CTI )

Flammability 3,0/1,5/0,8 mm
Glow Wire Flammability Index GWFI-2mm
Glow Wire Ingnition Temperature GWIT-2mm

Molding conditions
Drying temperature

Molding temperature
Mold temperature

13 februari 2015

Copyright ©, 2015 4KTEC by Korrels BV.

1,14
222
1,0-1,4
2,0

206
180
80
> 165
80

85

2900
5,0
70,0
5,5

> 600
V2
825
750

>23h/90-100
230 - 250
70 - 80

g/cm

°C

%

%
g/10min
°C

°C

°C

°C

°C

°C
°C

°C
°C

4KTEC by Korrels B.V.
P.O. Box 55

8190 AB Wapenveld
the Netherlands

+31 (0) 48 447 93 25
info@korrels.nl
www.korrels.nl

KR7212

PA 6 natural

ISO 1183

DSC

ISO 62

ISO 1133

ISO 306

ISO 72-2

ISO 75-2

IEC 335-1 / IEC-60695-10-2

ISO 527
ISO 527
ISO 527
ISO 527
ISO 527
ISO 180/A
ISO 180/U

IEC 60112
UL94

IEC 60695-2-12
IEC 60695-2-13

4KTEC by Korrels BV makes no representations, guaranties, or warranties of any kind with respect to the information contained in this document about its accuracy. Suitability
for particular applications, or the result obtained or obtainable using the information. Some of the Information arises from laboratory work with small-scale equipment which
may not provide a reliable indication of performance or properties obtained on larger-scale equipment. Values reported as “typical” or stated without a range do not state
minimum or maximum properties, consult your sales representative for property ranges and min/max specifications’. Processing conditions can cause material properties to
shift from the values stated in the information. Korrels makes no warranties of guaranties respecting suitability of either 4KTEC by Korrels BV's products or the information for
your process or end-use application. You have the responsibility to conduct full-scale end-product performance testing to determine suitability in your application, and you
assume all risk and liability arising from the use of the information and/or use or handling of any product. Korrels makes no warranties, express or implied, including, but not
limites to, implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, either with respect to the information or products reflected by the information. This data
sheet shall not operate as permission, recommendation, or inducement to practice any patented invention without permission of the patent owner.



