

## **Technical Datasheet**

## PA 6 natural

**KR7212** 

Physical & Thermal			
Density	1,14	g/cm	ISO 1183
Melting Point	222	°C	DSC
Mold Shrinkage ( average )	1,0 - 1,4	%	-
Moisture Absorption	2,0	%	ISO 62
Meld Flow Index	-	g/10min	ISO 1133
Vicat Softening Temperature B 9,9 N	206	°C	ISO 306
Heat Deflection Temperature 0,45 MpA	180	°C	ISO 72-2
Heat Deflection Temperature 1,81 Mpa	80	°C	ISO 75-2
Heat Resistance / Ball test	> 165	°C	IEC 335-1 / IEC-60695-10-2
Continuous use temperature ( without load )	80	°C	-
<u>Mechanical</u>			
Tensile Strenght at Yield	85	MPa	ISO 527
Tensile strenght at Break	-	MPa	ISO 527
Tensile Modulus	2900	MPa	ISO 527
Tensise Strain at Yield	5,0	%	ISO 527
Tensile strain at Break	70,0	%	ISO 527
Izod - Noched Impact Strenght	5,5	KJ/m	ISO 180/A
Izod - Unnotched Impact Strenght	-	KJ/m	ISO 180/U
Electrical & Flame retardancy			
Comparative Tracking Index ( CTI )	> 600	V	IEC 60112
Flammability 3,0/1,5/0,8 mm	V2	-	UL94
Glow Wire Flammability Index GWFI-2mm	825	°C	IEC 60695-2-12
Glow Wire Ingnition Temperature GWIT-2mm	750	°C	IEC 60695-2-13
Molding conditions			
Drying temperature	≥ 3 h / 90 - 100	°C	

Drying temperature ≥	/ 90 - 100 °C
Molding temperature	30 - 250 °C
Mold temperature	70 - 80 °C

## 13 februari 2015

Copyright ©, 2015 4KTEC by Korrels BV.

4KTEC by Korrels BV makes no representations, guaranties, or warranties of any kind with respect to the information contained in this document about its accuracy. Suitability for particular applications, or the result obtained or obtainable using the information. Some of the Information arises from laboratory work with small-scale equipment which may not provide a reliable indication of performance or properties obtained on larger-scale equipment. Values reported as "typical" or stated without a range do not state minimum or maximum properties, consult your sales representative for property ranges and min/max specifications'. Processing conditions can cause material properties to shift from the values stated in the information. Korrels makes no warranties of guaranties respecting suitability of either 4KTEC by Korrels BV's products or the information for your process or end-use application. You have the responsibility to conduct full-scale end-product performance testing to determine suitability in your application, and you assume all risk and liability arising from the use of the information and/or use or handling of any product. Korrels makes no warranties, express or implied, including, but not limites to, implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, either with respect to the information or products reflected by the information. This data sheet shall not operate as permission, recommendation, or inducement to practice any patented invention without permission of the patent owner.